IJE TRANSACTIONS A: Basics  Vol. 33, No. 4, (April 2020)   520-529
Please cite this article as: H. Monsef Ahmadi, M. Sheidaii, S. Tariverdilo, A. Formisano, G. De Matteis, Experimental and Numerical Study of
Perforated Steel Plate Shear Panels, International Journal of Engineering (IJE), IJE TRANSACTIONS A: Basics  Vol. 33, No. 4, (April 2020)   520-
529
International Journal of Engineering
J o u r n a l  H o m e p a g e :  w w w . i j e . i r
Experimental and Numerical Study of Perforated Steel Plate Shear Panels
H. Monsef Ahmadi*a, M. R. Sheidaiia, S. Tariverdiloa, A. Formisanob, G. De Matteisc

(2012), 308-316.
6. Berman, J.W., Vian, D. and Bruneau, M., "Steel plate shear
walls—from research to codification", in Structures Congress
2005: Metropolis and Beyond. (2005), 1-10.
7. Roberts, T.M. and Ghomi, S.S., "Hysteretic characteristics of
unstiffened plate shear panels", Thin-Walled Structures,  Vol. 12,
No. 2, (1991), 145-162.
8. Berman, J.W. and Bruneau, M., "Experimental investigation of
light-gauge steel plate shear walls", Journal of Structural
Engineering,  Vol. 131, No. 2, (2005), 259-267.
9. Moghimi, H. and Driver, R.G., "Effect of regular perforation
patterns on steel plate shear wall column demands", in Structures
Congress. (2011), 2917-2928.
10. Wang, M., Yang, W., Shi, Y. and Xu, J., "Seismic behaviors of steel
plate shear wall structures with construction details and
materials", Journal of Constructional Steel Research,  Vol. 107,
(2015), 194-210.
11. Formisano, A., Lombardi, L. and Mazzolani, F., "Perforated
metal shear panels as bracing devices of seismic-resistant
structures", Journal of Constructional Steel Research,  Vol. 126,
(2016), 37-49.
12. Farzampour, A., Khatibinia, M. and Mansouri, I., "Shape
optimization of butterfly-shaped shear links using grey wolf
algorithm", (2019).
13. Yang, T., Li, T., Tobber, L. and Pan, X., "Experimental and
numerical study of honeycomb structural fuses", Engineering
Structures,  Vol. 204, (2020), 109814.
14. ANSI, A., "341–16.(2016)", Seismic provisions for structural
steel buildings, 60601.
15. Venture, S.J., Sac. Protocol for fabrication, inspection, testing
and documentation of beam-column connection test and other
experimental specimens. Sac rep. 1997, SAC/BD-97/02,
Sacramento, California.
16. Designation, A., "E8/e8m–09, standard test methods for tension
testing of metallic materials", American association state highway
and transportation officials standard AASHTO, T681-3.
17. Prestandard, F., "Commentary for the seismic rehabilitation of
buildings (fema356)", Washington, DC: Federal Emergency
Management Agency,  Vol. 7, (2000).
18. ABAQUS, C., Dassault systemes simulia. 2018, Inc.
19. Bhowmick, A.K., Grondin, G.Y. and Driver, R.G., "Nonlinear
seismic analysis of perforated steel plate shear walls", Journal of
Constructional Steel Research,  Vol. 94, (2014), 103-113.